1/16
XC25BS8 Series
Ultra Small PLL Clock Generator ICs with Built-In Divider/Multiplier Circuits
■GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XC25BS8 series is an ultra small PLL clock generator IC which can generate a high multiplier output up to 4095 from an input frequency as
low as 8kHz.  The series includes a divider circuit, phase/frequency comparator, charge pump, and VCO so it is possible to configure a fully
operational circuit with a few external components like one low-pass filter capacitor. The Input divider ratio (M) can be selected from a range of 1
to 2047, the output divider ratio (N) can be selected from a range of 1 to 4095 and they are set internally by using laser timing technologies.

Rdn
■ PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
●Ordering Information
XC25BS8①②③④⑤-⑥ (*1)
■BLOCK DIAGRAM
■ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Ta=25℃
C1：Low Pass Filter Ceramic Capacitor
（Please set as an external components between LPF Pin and VSS）
Recommended components (1608 Type)；
C1：0.1μF ---- Taiyo yuden EMK107BJ104KA
(*1) The “-G” suffix denotes Halogen and Antimony free as well as being fully EU RoHS compliant.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
4/16
XC25BS8Series
Multiplication
Input Frequency Synchronization
jitter
Synchronization
jitter
/ Output Period (％)
Product Series
MIN  ～  MAX
64 32kHz ～ 192kHz 36ns 10% XC25BS8044
128
32kHz ～ 192kHz 32ns 18% XC25BS8027
32kHz ～ 96kHz 24ns 14% XC25BS8028
32kHz ～ 48kHz 20ns 11% XC25BS8057
192
32kHz ～ 192kHz 30ns 25% XC25BS8030
32kHz ～ 96kHz 20ns 17% XC25BS8031
32kHz ～ 48kHz 16ns 14% XC25BS8058
256
32kHz ～ 192kHz 30ns 33% XC25BS8070
32kHz ～ 96kHz 22ns 25% XC25BS8026
32kHz ～ 48kHz 18ns 20% XC25BS8025
384
32kHz ～ 192kHz 21ns 36% XC25BS8035
32kHz ～ 96kHz 20ns 34% XC25BS8036
32kHz ～ 48kHz 18ns 30% XC25BS8037
512
32kHz ～ 96kHz 18ns 41% XC25BS8039
32kHz ～ 48kHz 16ns 36% XC25BS8040
768
32kHz ～ 96kHz 16ns 54% XC25BS8042
32kHz ～ 48kHz 14ns 47% XC25BS8043
* Synchronization jitters are tested at fCLKIN=44.1kHz.
Multiplication
Input Frequency Amount of Jitter
Synchronization
Amount of Jitter
Synchronization
/ Output Period (％)
Product Series
MIN  ～  MAX
64 8kHz ～ 16kHz 160ns 8% XC25BS8045
128 8kHz ～ 16kHz 140ns 14% XC25BS8029
192 8kHz ～ 16kHz 110ns 17% XC25BS8032
256 8kHz ～ 16kHz 100ns 20% XC25BS8034
384 8kHz ～ 16kHz 96ns 29% XC25BS8038
512 8kHz ～ 16kHz 52ns 21% XC25BS8041
768 8kHz ～ 16kHz 48ns 29% XC25BS8046
* Synchronization jitters are tested at fCLKIN=8kH.
Multiplication
Input Frequency Amount of Jitter
Synchronization
Amount of Jitter
Synchronization
/ Output Period (％)
Product Series
MIN  ～  MAX
1 8MHz ～ 74MHz 7ns 8% XC25BS8047
2 6MHz ～ 37MHz 6ns 11% XC25BS8048